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Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:

LM-79-08

P638409

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

01/17/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-M-SA4E-735-U-LAM-VI

Description: Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/
Lambertian distribution lens and Visor
Light Source: (64) 3500K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

26318.5 lumens

N/A

83.6 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 2' x L: 0.5' x H: 0')
Type | - Short

B5-U0-G3

314.8
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

L N

| ——
| ¥

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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REPORT NUMBER: P638409
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4E-735-U-LAM-VI

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination

¥ C
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4 |
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Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 20 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 28.4 fc
Type | - Short - N/A

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4E-735-U-LAM-VI

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P638409
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4E-735-U-LAM-VI

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 16293.9 0.0 16293.9
% Fixture 61.9 0.0 61.9
Street Side Lumens 10024.7 0.0 10024.7
% Fixture 38.1 0.0 38.1
Total Lumens 26318.5 0.0 26318.5
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.7
61.6%
ZONAL LUMENS: i i st ey g
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0.6 VAR ==
0°-10° 1089.5 4.1 Vil
10°-20° 3326.6 12.6 ’
20°-30° 5259.2 200 A
30°-40° 5940.7 22.6 0.5
40°-50° 5563.6 21.1 H
50°-60° 3835.7 14.6 ]
60°-70° 1030.5 3.9 ,'
70°-80° 214.8 0.8 0.4 1
80°-90° 58.1 0.2 1 |
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 ! / 38.3%
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 '
110°-120° 0.0 0.0 0.3 !
120°-130° 0.0 0.0 ,'
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 1
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 !
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 02 L
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 26318.5 100.0
0°-180° 26318.5 100.0 01
0 +— —— ——
0 1 2 3 4 5

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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REPORT NUMBER: P638409
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4E-735-U-LAM-VI

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 4510.2 17.1

FM (30°-60°) 5398.5 20.5

FH (60°-80°) 108.2 0.4 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 7.8 0.0 G0/10
BL (0°-30°) 5165.1 19.6 B5

BM (30°-60°) 9941.4 37.8 B5

BH (60°-80°) 1137.1 4.3 B3/2500 G3/2500
BVH (80°-90°) 50.3 0.2 G1/100
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B5-U0-G3

Type | Short
UPLIGHT
9,941 Im
7,456 Im
UH UH
4,971 lm
2,485 Im
100° 100°
uL UL
90° 920°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH FH
60° 60°
FM
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

Oo
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P638409

CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4E-735-U-LAM-VI

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
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65°
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77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°

11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0

11406.3 11332.8 11263.2 112399 11336.6 11441.1 113753 11379.2 11356.0 11398.5

11491.4 11390.8 113444 11309.6 11325.0 11433.3 113405 113753 11336.6 11386.9

11460.4 11390.8 11344.4 11278.6 113289 11456.5 11367.6 113715 113521 11398.5

11441.1  11390.8 11332.8 11340.5 11398.5 11506.8 11437.2 114759 114488 11475.9

11487.5 11433.3 11402.4 11402.4 11452.7 11576.4 11541.6 115764 11564.8 11588.0

11050.4 11100.7 11394.7 11526.2 11626.7 11750.5 11735.0 11769.8 11777.6 118124

9321.5 9271.2 9248.0 99249 117234 12106.3 12094.7 12090.9 12052.2 12025.1

9549.7 9530.4 9503.3 9553.6 9754.7 12292.0 12369.4 11893.6 117544 11742.8

9913.3 9882.3 9781.8 9785.6 9847.5 10686.8 11986.4  11553.2 11506.8 11479.8

10091.2  10029.3 9948.1 9924.9 9944.2 9789.5 10706.2 11220.6 10992.4  10888.0

9777.9 9781.8 9716.0 9777.9 9704.4 9008.2 8617.5 10570.8 10563.1 10516.7

9542.0 9530.4 9453.0 9530.4 9023.7 8246.2 8079.9 9859.1 9777.9 9716.0

8818.7 8826.4 9050.7 93524 8520.9 7905.9 7403.0 8807.1 9576.8 9542.0

6308.4 6323.9 7120.7 8609.8 7758.9 7229.0 7190.3 7611.9 9259.6 9275.1

6072.5 6072.5 6053.2 6296.8 7159.4 6954.4 7031.7 6989.2 8482.2 8520.9

5902.3 5867.5 5840.4 5457.5 4977.9 6761.0 6815.1 6621.7 8018.0 8025.8

5697.3 5658.7 5666.4 4958.6 4455.8 6281.4 6130.5 5871.4 7244.5 7252.2

5322.1 5387.9 5434.3 4339.7 4301.0 4486.7 5654.8 5492.3 6722.3 6865.4

2707.5 2765.5 4243.0 3991.6 4080.6 3987.7 4776.8 4780.7 5592.9 6068.6

2456.1 2440.6 24445 2328.4 3767.3 3225.8 3454.0 4382.3 4479.0 5159.7

2289.8 2285.9 2050.0 1821.8 2367.1 2839.0 2506.4 3171.6 3330.2 4370.7

1694.1 1817.9 1616.8 1713.5 1481.4 2274.3 2262.7 2862.2 2916.4 3504.3

15.5 19.3 46.4 1303.5 1025.0 1137.1 1562.6 1953.3 2050.0 2730.7

3.9 7.7 193 38.7 665.3 700.1 1044.3 1129.4 1272.5 1628.4

0.0 0.0 7.7 19.3 34.8 286.2 332.6 363.6 560.8 831.6

0.0 0.0 3.9 11.6 19.3 46.4 81.2 170.2 243.7 301.7

0.0 0.0 3.9 7.7 15.5 23.2 46.4 65.8 104.4 177.9

0.0 0.0 3.9 7.7 11.6 19.3 30.9 46.4 61.9 89.0

0.0 0.0 3.9 7.7 7.7 23.2 23.2 34.8 46.4 58.0

0.0 0.0 3.9 3.9 7.7 15.5 23.2 27.1 30.9 46.4

0.0 0.0 3.9 7.7 11.6 15.5 193 30.9 27.1 27.1

0.0 0.0 3.9 11.6 11.6 19.3 23.2 30.9 193 19.3

0.0 0.0 3.9 15.5 11.6 38.7 38.7 42.5 15.5 15.5

0.0 0.0 11.6 7.7 23.2 38.7 34.8 23.2 19.3 11.6

0.0 0.0 3.9 3.9 7.7 11.6 27.1 23.2 7.7 7.7

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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90°

11356.0

11286.4
11294.1
11325.0
11379.2
11564.8
11754.4
11971.0
11731.2
11437.2
10857.0
10501.2
9762.4
9499.4
9294.4
8749.1
8041.2
7287.0
6904.1
6142.1
5558.1
4722.6
3608.7
2966.6
1643.8
982.4
394.5
193.4
127.6
65.8
54.1
30.9
23.2
15.5
11.6

7.7

0.0

REPORT NUMBER: P638409

CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-M-SA4E-735-U-LAM-VI

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175°
11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0 11356.0  11356.0 11356.0
11441.1  11390.8 11495.2 11483.6 11433.3 11410.1 11383.1 11359.8  11189.7
114449 11367.6  11495.2 11472.0 11464.3 11425.6 11402.4 11437.2 112825
114449 11367.6 11506.8 11514.6 11503.0 11472.0 11468.1 11491.4  11363.7
11522.3 114914 11607.4 11619.0 11603.5 11595.8 11576.4 11561.0 11425.6
11684.7 116229 117544 11789.2 11777.6 11796.9 11750.5 11773.7  11634.5
11882.0 11885.9 11986.4 12063.8 12056.1 121179 12048.3 12110.2  12009.6
12183.7  12226.2 12369.4 124854 125279 125743 12527.9 12547.3  12404.2
11866.5 12025.1 12713.6 12926.3 13015.3 13057.8 12980.5 13003.7  12860.6
11580.3  11785.3  12396.4 13061.7 13336.3 134214 13394.3 13390.5 13336.3
11158.7 11572.6 11847.2 12551.1 13413.7 13568.4 13583.9 13580.0 13498.8
10640.4 10733.3 114449 118743 12872.2 13460.1 13436.9 13324.7 13216.4
9979.0 10400.6 10721.7 11406.3 12172.1 131275 13127.5 13042.4  12930.2
9642.5 10187.9 10485.7 10733.3 113869 12756.1 12910.9 12821.9 127329
9464.6 9545.8 10242.0 10466.4 11019.5 12040.6 12667.2 12578.2 125125
9074.0 9263.5 9588.4 10187.9 10358.1 11456.5 12342.3 12295.9 12218.5
8203.7 8710.4 9209.3 9777.9 9955.8 10706.2 11947.8  11967.1 11862.7
7689.3 8033.5 8814.8 9197.7 9677.3 10222.7 11564.8  11595.8  11522.3
7085.9 7468.8 8018.0 8714.2 9367.9 9557.4 10888.0 112129 11151.0
6532.8 6842.2 7515.2 8219.2 8942.4 8915.4 10110.5 10721.7 10636.6
5747.6 6289.1 6606.3 7252.2 8331.3 8404.8 9282.8 10145.3  10075.7
4846.4 5527.1 6134.4 6726.2 77125 7886.5 8513.1 9557.4 9511.0
4235.3 4730.4 5415.0 5890.7 6962.1 7426.3 7936.8 8996.6 8973.4
3013.0 3968.4 4533.1 5198.4 5763.1 6602.4 6981.5 7855.6 7639.0
2042.2 2490.9 31794 3894.9 4274.0 5113.3 5465.3 6165.3 6107.3
1079.1 1493.0 1984.2 2343.9 2618.5 3434.6 3581.6 4335.8 4316.5
475.7 630.5 1075.3 1260.9 1543.3 19223 2050.0 2320.7 2255.0
247.5 375.2 607.3 746.5 939.9 1083.0 1187.4 1272.5 1326.7
150.8 274.6 375.2 518.3 645.9 762.0 843.2 959.2 1028.8
112.2 1741 259.1 398.4 468.0 603.4 684.6 769.7 831.6
61.9 116.0 208.9 313.3 375.2 491.2 564.7 622.7 642.1
38.7 89.0 1741 243.7 294.0 398.4 379.0 433.2 479.6
27.1 65.8 135.4 201.1 205.0 255.3 301.7 348.1 379.0
19.3 54.1 100.6 154.7 135.4 197.3 235.9 270.7 197.3
15.5 38.7 50.3 92.8 77.4 139.2 119.9 116.0 77.4
11.6 193 34.8 42.5 30.9 30.9 38.7 46.4 38.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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180°
11356.0
11073.6
11151.0
11216.7
11313.4
11510.7
11843.3
12280.4
12760.0
13162.3
13375.0
13131.3
12887.6
12659.4
12419.6
12141.2
11839.5
11514.6
11158.7
10698.4
10087.3
9542.0
9000.5
7615.8
6111.2
4320.4
2227.9
1326.7
1032.7
843.2
630.5
487.3
382.9
143.1
77.4
38.7

0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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